

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
(IN THE COURT OF REGISTRAR JUDICIAL AT JAMMU)

WP (C) No. 1450/2023

Anita Sharma

.... Petitioner

Through: - Mr. O.S Bandral, Advocate

V/s

Commissioner Secretary Deptt. of Finance J and K Govt and Ors.Respondent.

Through:- None

ORDER

Hon'ble Court vide its order dated 05.06.2023 has directed petitioners to register postal covers for service of respondents. As reported by the dealing assistant, notice could not be issued for want of registered AD covers. In the interest of justice, one week time is granted to the petitioner to do the needful. Thereafter, notice be issued accordingly.

Re-notify the matter on 31.08.2023 for kind orders.

(S. R. Gandhi)
Registrar Judicial

Jammu
07.08.2023