

Sr. No.108

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 1450/2023

Anita Sharma

.... Appellant(s)/Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate

V/s

Commissioner Secretary Deptt. of
Finance J&K Govt. and Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Pallavi Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.11.2024

Last and final opportunity of three weeks is granted to learned counsel for the respondents for filing response, failing which, respondent no. 3 shall appear in person along with the record on the next date of hearing.

List on 10.02.2025.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
25.11.2024
Mihul