

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**Case No. :-** WP(C) No. 1450/2023

Anita Sharma ..... Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O.S. Bandral, Advocate

**Vs**

Commissioner Secretary Deptt. of Finance J&K ..... Respondent(s)  
Govt. and others

Through: Ms. Priyanka Bhat, Assisting Counsel to  
Ms. Monika Kohli, Sr.AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

14.05.2025

Response has not been filed despite last and final opportunity in terms of the previous order, so much so, the respondent No. 3 is also not present, directed to remain present in terms of the said order.

Under these circumstances, Registry is directed to secure the presence of the respondent No. 3 through issuance of bailable warrants amounting to Rs. 5,000/- to be executed through the concerned SHO.

List on 26.05.2025.

**(Javed Iqbal Wani)  
Judge**

**Jammu**  
14.05.2025  
Pawan Angotra