

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(C) 1450/2023

Anita Sharma

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. O S Bandral, Advocate

V/s

Commissioner Secretary & Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Deewakar Sharma, Dy.AG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**29.09.2025**

Objections have been filed.

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to furnish copy of the objections to counsel for the petitioner during the course of this week.

List on 04.11.2025.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

Jammu  
29.09.2025  
AKHILESH