

Sr. No. 135

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No.:- WP(C) No. 1450/2023

Anita Sharma

.... **Petitioner(s)**

Through:- Mr. O S Bandral, Advocate vice
Mr. O.P. Thakur, Sr. Advocate.

V/s

Commissioner Secretary Department of Finance
J&K Government and ors.

.....**Respondent(s)**

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

26.11.2025

1. Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondents.
2. Adjourned.
3. List again on **23.12.2025**.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
26.11.2025
Ram Krishan