

Regular List
Serial No. 81

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(C) No. 1450/2023

Anita Sharma

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. O. S. Bandral, Advocate.

Vs

Commissioner Secretary
Department of Finance & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Surya Dev Singh, Advocate vice
Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
(01.04.2026)

01. Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel appearing for
the respondents.

02. List on **15.05.2026** न्यमेव जयते

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
01.04.2026

Bunty